
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chapel Hill: 
 
Contacting Town Council: 
 

• Send an email to all Council members: mayorandcouncil@townofchapelhill.org 

• Mayor Pam Hemminger: phemminger@townofchapelhill.org 

• Mayor Pro Tem Karen Stegman: kstegman@townofchapelhill.org 

• Jessica Anderson: janderson@townofchapelhill.org 

• Camille Berry: cberry@townofchapelhill.org 

• Tai Huynh: thuynh@townfochapelhill.org 

• Paris Miller-Foushee: pmiller-foushee@townofchapelhill.org 

• Michael Parker: mparker@townofchapelhill.org 

• Amy Ryan: aryan@townofchapelhill.org 

• Adam Searing: asearing@townofchapelhill.org 

• Mail a letter: 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
 
Participating in Town Council meetings: https://www.townofchapelhill.org/government/mayor-
and-council/comment-at-council-meetings 
 
Submitting a petition to Town Council: https://www.townofchapelhill.org/government/mayor-
and-council/how-to-submit-a-petition 
 
Participate Chapel Hill information: https://www.townofchapelhill.org/government/mayor-and-
council/participate-chapel-hill 
 
Council calendar: https://www.townofchapelhill.org/government/mayor-and-council/council-
calendar 
 
Information about advisory boards, committees, and commissions: 
https://www.townofchapelhill.org/government/mayor-and-council/boards-commissions 
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Carrboro: 
 
Contacting Town Council: 
 

• Send an email to all Council members: council@carrboronc.gov 

• Mayor Damon Seils: dseils@townofcarrboro.org 

• Mayor Pro Tem Susan Romaine: sromaine@townofcarrboro.org 

• Barbara Foushee: bmfoushee@townofcarrboro.org 

• Randee Haven-O’Donnell: rho@townofcarrboro.org 

• Danny Nowell: dnowell@townofcarrboro.org 

• Eliazar Posada: eposada@townofcarrboro.org 

• Sammy Slade: sslade@townofcarrboro.org 

• Mail a letter: 301 W Main Street, Carrboro, NC 27510 
 

Town Council agendas, meeting minutes, and videos: 
https://carrboro.legistar.com/DepartmentDetail.aspx?ID=-1&GUID=5A48DE21-7B8E-49B5-
AB4B-08EAC524B704&R=f7079ebc-5d04-49e7-9d09-d608665978a4 
 
Participating in Town Council meetings: https://townofcarrboro.org/248/Town-Council 
 
Council calendar: https://www.carrboronc.gov/DocumentCenter/View/12313/2023-Town-
Council-Meeting-Calendar?bidId= 
 
Information about advisory boards and commissions: 
https://www.carrboronc.gov/228/Advisory-Boards-Commissions 
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